Calls in Arrears received during the year-   -   -   -

Less:

Shares Bought back during the year-   -   -   -

Fully Paid up Shares Outstanding At the End of the Year374130037413000374130037413000

Partly Paid Shares Outstanding At the End of the Year-   -

Share Forfeited by the Company1,359,5007,098,5001,359,5007,098,500

Equity shares

No. of Shares
ParticularsAmount

(in  Rs.)
No. of Shares

TheCompanyhasissuedonlyoneclassofsharesreferredtoasequityshareshavingnominalvalueofRs.10/-.Eachholderofequitysharesisentitledto

onevotepershare.Intheeventofliquidationofthecompany,theholdersofequityshareswillbeentitledtoreceiveanyremainingassetsofthe

company,afterdistributionofallpreferentialamountsinproportiontotheirshareholding.ThecompanyandthepromotersoftheCompanybothshall

have first right of refusal before transfer of Equity Shares by either of them.

Amount

(in  Rs.)

31.03.2024 31.03.2025

70

r r
t
l

+-

~ +-

~ !
r

I
I
I
I

[
I

Company is set out below :

As at March 31, 2025 As at March 31, 2024

No. of Shares % held No. of Shares % held

Promoter 670,380   17.92% 671,380   17.95%

Promoter 481,370   12.87% 481,370   12.87%

Non-promoter 474,800   12.69% 424,800   11.35%

Non-promoter 302,714   8.09% 253,113   6.77%

Non-promoter -   0.00% 250,000   6.68%

Non-promoter 200,000   5.35% 100,000   2.67%

1,612,036   43.09% 1,560,637   41.71%

3,741,300   100% 3,741,300   100%

(a) Shareholders holding more than 5% shares based on legal ownership in the subscribed share capital of the

Shah Jyotsana Ramniklal

Umang Alkesh Gosalia

CategoryName of the shareholder

Total

Meena Alkesh Gosalia

Alkesh M Gopani

Vipul M. Gopani

Others

Pradip R Gosalia

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

-43,458,103   14,047,113

-20,940,101   -57,505,216

-64,398,204   -43,458,103

-   -

(64,398,204) (43,458,103)

- 32,401,556

- 10,896,879

Drop line Overdraft limit 4,60,00,000 at Interest rate = Repo rate +

2.75 % , Dropline overdraft facility of 4,60,00,000 has been repayment

as per the Amortised Drawing Power as per the schedule provided by

the Bank & on Monthly Basis & as per the Sanction Letter

Overdraft Facility Total Limit Rs. 1,12,00,000 at interest rate = Repo

Rate + 2.75 % 'All these above Loans (i.e. ICICI OD Bank a/c 0002 &

0001) are secured against Company's Property situated at Plot No. 20,

Survey No. 52, NH 8B Hadamtala and Sanction Term is 12 Months for